### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Udo Heselhaus	04/27/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wilhelm Karmann GmbH
Street Address:	Karmannstrasse 1
City:	Osnabruck
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	49084

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7438343

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)913-6007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-913-9300

Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas L. Wathen

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WKG-14302/16

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas L. Wathen

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCAN\_5035\_002332#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022793 FRAME: 0318 \$40.00 7438

500880767

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket No. WKG-14302/16

Whereas, Udo Hescihaus of Ibbenburen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in CONVERTIBLE, U.S. Patent No. 7,438,343, issued October 21, 2008; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Wilhelm Karmann GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is Karmannstrasse 1, City of Osnabruck, and Country of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Executed this 2/2 day of April , 2009, by Udo Heschaus.

RECORDED: 06/09/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022793 FRAME: 0319